
Embry-Riddle (47-8) -vs- Lee (55-12)
5/19/2005 at Cleveland, Tenn. (Olympic Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jon Kirby (14-1)
Loss: David Timm (12-2)
Save: Russ Williams (0)
HBP: David Timm
PB: None
 
Start: 7 p.m.   Time: 3:24   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Embry-Riddle 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 5 12 3
Lee 0 2 0 1 0 2 2 0 X 7 12 2

Embry-Riddle 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Richie Cormier c 5 0 3 2 0 0 1
    Ramon Kemp pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kevin Haney cf 3 1 2 1 2 1 0
Kenny Holmberg ss 5 0 0 0 0 2 6
Smith, J. dh 4 0 0 1 1 1 0
Sean Greear lf 3 0 1 0 2 1 0
Victor Roldan 3b 5 0 2 1 0 2 0
Derrick Pyles rf 5 2 2 0 0 0 4
Billy Degnan 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Garrett McLeod 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
David Timm p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jonathan Holt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 5 12 5 5 8 11

SH: Garrett McLeod (1)
SB: Ramon Kemp (1); Kevin Haney (2); Derrick Pyles (1)
CS: Sean Greear (1); Victor Roldan (1)
E: Victor Roldan (1); Garrett McLeod (2)

Lee 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Clark Jackson ss 5 0 1 2 0 0 2
Jason Spangler 2b 5 0 1 0 0 0 1
Chris Shepherd 3b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Jimmy Stanfield c 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
    Jeremy Hutslar pr 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Brooks lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Andrew Shaver rf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Kyle Sullivan cf 3 2 1 1 0 1 0
Chad Farr 1b 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Chris Camp ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Trey Hicks dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Matt Martin ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jon Kirby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Russ Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 7 12 6 2 2 7

2B: Andrew Shaver (1); Chad Farr (1)
SH: Matt Brooks (1)
SF: Kyle Sullivan (1)
SB: Matt Brooks (1); Andrew Shaver (1)
CS: Clark Jackson (1); Jason Spangler (1); Jeremy Hutslar (1)
HBP: Jimmy Stanfield (1)
E: Clark Jackson (1); Jon Kirby (1)

Embry-Riddle IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
David Timm (L, 12-2) 7.0 12 7 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 30 35 5 10 105
Jonathan Holt 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 10
Totals 12 7 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 33 38 6 12 115

Lee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jon Kirby (W, 14-1) 6.0 8 4 2 5 5 1 0 0 0 24 30 2 9 123
Russ Williams (S, 0) 3.0 4 1 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 13 13 5 1 56
Totals 12 5 3 5 8 1 1 0 0 37 43 7 10 179



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Embry-Riddle - Top of 1st ERA LU
Cormier singled to third base (2-2). 0 0
Kemp pinch ran for Cormier. 0 0
Kemp advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 0 0
Haney struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
Holmberg grounded out to p (1-1). 0 0
Smith, J. walked (3-2). 0 0
Greear walked (3-2); Smith, J. advanced to second; Kemp advanced to third. 0 0
Roldan singled through the right side, RBI (2-2); Greear advanced to second; Smith, J. advanced to third;
Kemp scored.

1 0

Pyles reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); Roldan out at second ss unassisted. 1 0

Lee - Top of 1st ERA LU
Cormier to c for Kemp. 1 0
Jackson grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2). 1 0
Spangler grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2). 1 0
Shepherd struck out swinging (2-2). 1 0

Embry-Riddle - Top of 2nd ERA LU
Degnan grounded out to 3b (1-2). 1 0
McLeod flied out to rf (2-2). 1 0
Cormier singled to right field (0-0). 1 0
Kemp pinch ran for Cormier. 1 0
Haney singled up the middle (1-2); Kemp advanced to second. 1 0
Holmberg struck out swinging (2-2). 1 0

Lee - Top of 2nd ERA LU
Cormier to c for Kemp. 1 0
Stanfield singled to center field (0-0). 1 0
Hutslar pinch ran for Stanfield. 1 0
Brooks grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-1); Hutslar advanced to second. 1 0
Shaver flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0
Sullivan reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (1-0); Hutslar scored, unearned. 1 1
Farr singled, RBI (1-2); Sullivan scored, unearned. 1 2
Hicks walked (3-2); Farr advanced to second. 1 2
Jackson grounded out to 3b (0-1). 1 2

Embry-Riddle - Top of 3rd ERA LU
Stanfield to c for Hutslar. 1 2
Smith, J. grounded out to ss (3-2). 1 2
Greear walked (3-2). 1 2
Greear out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 2
Roldan grounded out to 3b (1-2). 1 2

Lee - Top of 3rd ERA LU
Spangler grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 2
Shepherd out at first p to ss to 1b (0-0). 1 2
Stanfield singled (0-0). 1 2
Hutslar pinch ran for Stanfield. 1 2
Hutslar out at second p to 1b to ss, caught stealing. 1 2

Embry-Riddle - Top of 4th ERA LU



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

Stanfield to c for Hutslar. 1 2
Pyles singled through the right side (0-1). 1 2
Degnan struck out swinging, bunt (1-2). 1 2
Pyles stole second. 1 2
McLeod grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1); Pyles advanced to third. 1 2
Cormier flied out to lf (1-0). 1 2

Lee - Top of 4th ERA LU
Brooks grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 2
Shaver doubled to right field (3-2). 1 2
Sullivan struck out swinging (2-2). 1 2
Farr doubled to left field, RBI (0-1); Shaver scored. 1 3
Hicks flied out to cf (0-0). 1 3

Embry-Riddle - Top of 5th ERA LU
Haney walked (3-2). 1 3
Haney advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 3
Holmberg struck out swinging (2-2). 1 3
Haney stole third. 1 3
Smith, J. grounded out to ss, RBI (0-2); Haney scored. 2 3
Greear struck out looking (3-2). 2 3

Lee - Top of 5th ERA LU
Jackson reached on a fielding error by 2b (1-2). 2 3
Jackson out at second p to 1b to ss to p, caught stealing. 2 3
Spangler singled, bunt (2-1). 2 3
Spangler out at first p to 1b to ss to 1b, caught stealing. 2 3
Shepherd singled up the middle (1-1). 2 3
Stanfield hit by pitch (0-2); Shepherd advanced to second. 2 3
Hutslar pinch ran for Stanfield. 2 3
Brooks grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 3

Embry-Riddle - Top of 6th ERA LU
Stanfield to c for Hutslar. 2 3
Roldan singled up the middle (0-0). 2 3
Roldan out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 3
Pyles reached on an error by ss (1-2). 2 3
Degnan singled to right field (0-0); Pyles advanced to third. 2 3
McLeod grounded out to p, bunt (0-0); Degnan advanced to second. 2 3
Cormier singled, 2 RBI (2-1); Degnan scored, unearned; Pyles scored, unearned. 4 3
Kemp pinch ran for Cormier. 4 3
Haney walked (3-1); Kemp advanced to second. 4 3
Haney stole second; Kemp stole third. 4 3
Holmberg out at first 1b to p (2-2). 4 3

Lee - Top of 6th ERA LU
Cormier to c for Kemp. 4 3
Shaver grounded out to 2b (2-1). 4 3
Sullivan singled, bunt (0-0). 4 3
Farr reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Sullivan advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b. 4 3
Hicks grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1); Farr advanced to second; Sullivan advanced to third. 4 3
Jackson singled, 2 RBI (0-1); Farr scored, unearned; Sullivan scored, unearned. 4 5
Spangler flied out to lf (1-2). 4 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Embry-Riddle - Top of 7th ERA LU
Williams to p for Kirby. 4 5
Smith, J. flied out to lf (0-1). 4 5
Greear flied out to cf (2-1). 4 5
Roldan struck out looking (3-2). 4 5

Lee - Top of 7th ERA LU
Shepherd singled to left field (1-2). 4 5
Stanfield singled to center field (1-1); Shepherd advanced to second. 4 5
Hutslar pinch ran for Stanfield. 4 5
Brooks singled to pitcher (1-2); Hutslar advanced to second; Shepherd advanced to third. 4 5
Shaver walked, RBI (3-1); Brooks advanced to second; Hutslar advanced to third; Shepherd scored. 4 6
Sullivan flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (0-1); Hutslar scored. 4 7
Camp pinch hit for Farr. 4 7
Shaver stole second; Brooks stole third. 4 7
Camp flied into double play lf to c (1-0); Brooks out on the play. 4 7

Embry-Riddle - Top of 8th ERA LU
Stanfield to c for Hutslar. 4 7
Farr to 1b for Camp. 4 7
Pyles singled to left field (2-2). 4 7
Degnan flied out to cf (0-0). 4 7
McLeod singled to right field (3-2); Pyles advanced to third. 4 7
Cormier flied out to lf (3-2). 4 7
Haney singled to right center, RBI (1-2); McLeod advanced to third; Pyles scored. 5 7
Holmberg grounded out to 2b (0-1). 5 7

Lee - Top of 8th ERA LU
Holt to p for Timm. 5 7
Martin pinch hit for Hicks. 5 7
Martin grounded out to 2b (2-1). 5 7
Jackson grounded out to ss (2-1). 5 7
Spangler flied out to cf (0-1). 5 7

Embry-Riddle - Top of 9th ERA LU
Smith, J. struck out looking (0-2). 5 7
Greear singled to third base (2-1). 5 7
Greear advanced to second on a balk. 5 7
Roldan struck out swinging (0-2). 5 7
Pyles flied out to rf (1-2). 5 7

Lee - Top of 9th ERA LU


